This corporation is a benefit corporation. 

ARTICLE Ill: 

AUTHORIZED STOCK 

This Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of stock to be designated, 
respectively, "Common Stock" and "Preferred Stock." The total number of shares which 
the Corporation is authorized to issue is seven hundred and fifty thousand (750,000) 
shares: five hundred thousand (500,000) shares of which shall be Common Stock (the 
"Common Stock"), and two hundred and fifty thousand (250,000) shares of which shall be 
Preferred Stock (the "Preferred Stock"). 

ARTICLE IV: 

RIGHTS, PREFERENCES AND PRIVILEGES OF STOCK 

The rights, preferences, privileges, and restrictions granted to and imposed on, and 
other matters relating to, the Preferred and the Common Stock are as follows: